RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEIVIARRS OILT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	PANORATIO DATABASE IMAGES GMBH Ismaningerstrasse 17-19 81676 Munich, Germany
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - Germany ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 14, 2004	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Germany Other - Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Yes No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 2823277
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT LISE	(Aπach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing	Signature Signat
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:	
	Through an in a state of the st

TRADEMARK

700111280

REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German company, whose address is Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Germany, (hereinafter the Assignor), and Panoratio Database Images GmbH, a German corporation whose address is Ismaningerstrasse 17-19, Munich, Germany, (hereinafter the assignee) have agreed:

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark Registration No. 2 823 277 for "PANORATIO", and the goodwill of the business relating thereto, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and recover for the past infringements thereof.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft (Date) June 14, 2004 (By) (Name) Losse Authorized Officer Manager Trademarks (Title)

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0429**